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Number of Students （As of May 1, 2011）

（　）indicates the number of female students． 〔　〕indicates the number of transfer students to sophomore and junior．

Classification

Departments・ 
Courses

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior 5th 6th Total

Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number

Faculty of 
Education

Teacher-Training 
Course 130 135

(83) 130 136
(85) 130 145

(90) 130 161
(91) 520 577

(349)
Humanity and Environmental 

Science Course 70 71
(52) 70 70

(59) 70 73
(55) 70 89

(61) 280 303
(227)

Total 200 206
(135) 200 206

(144) 200 218
(145) 200 250

(152) 800 880
(576)

Faculty of Law

Daytime 
Course

Department 
of Law 150 159

(68) 150 165
(63)

150
[10]

171
(72)

150
[10]

225
(71)

600
[20]

720
(274)

Evening 
Course

Department 
of Law 10 3

(1) 10 5
(3) 10 11

(3) 10 11
(5) 40 30

(12)

Total 160 162
(69) 160 170

(66)
160
[10]

182
(75)

160
[10]

236
(76)

640
[20]

750
(286)

Faculty of Econom
ics

D
aytim

e 
C
ourse

Department of 
Economics 100 103

(35) 100 106
(31)

100
[7]

107
(38)

100
[7]

141
(33)

400
[14]

457
(137)

Department of Business 
Administration 105 112

(54) 105 113
(55)

105
[8]

125
(57)

105
[8]

151
(59)

420
[16]

501
(225)

Department of Regional 
and Social Systems 75 73

(44) 75 79
(40)

75
[5]

81
(34)

75
[5]

100
(49)

300
[10]

333
(167)

Evening 
C
ourse

Department of 
Economics 6 4

(0) 6 5
(0) 6 5

(2) 6 9
(0) 24 23

(2)
Department of Business 

Administration 8 5
(2) 8 8

(1) 8 8
(5) 8 8

(3) 32 29
(11)

Department of Regional 
and Social Systems 6 5

(4) 6 2
(1) 6 4

(1) 6 4
(0) 24 15

(6)

Total 300 302
(139) 300 313

(128)
300
[20]

330
(137)

300
[20]

413
(144)

1,200
[40]

1,358
(548)

Faculty of 
M
edicine

School of Medicine 107 107
(38)

107
[5]

122
(37)

100
[5]

104
(43)

90
[5]

92
(38)

90
[5]

96
(35)

90
[5]

91
(37)

584
[25]

612
(228)

School of Nursing 60 61
(55) 60 62

(57)
60
[10]

67
(61)

60
[10]

74
(66)

240
[20]

264
(239)

Total 167 168
(93)

167
[5]

184
(94)

160
[15]

171
(104)

150
[15]

166
(104)

90
[5]

96
(35)

90
[5]

91
(37)

824
[45]

876
(467)
Faculty of Engineering

Department of Safety Systems 
Construction Engineering 60 60

(8) 60 62
(12) 60

[20]

62
(9) 60

[20]

85
(14) 240

[40]

269
(43)

Department of Reliability-based 
Information Systems Engineering 80 86

(8) 80 80
(14) 80 81

(8) 80 132
(8) 320 379

(38)
Department of Intelligent Mechani-

cal Systems Engineering 60 65
(4) 60 62

(2) 60 70
(2) 60 88

(0) 240 285
(8)

Department of Advanced Materi-
als Science 60 66

(8) 60 62
(11) 60 62

(8) 60 89
(12) 240 279

(39)

Total 260 277
(28) 260 266

(39)
260
[20]

275
(27)

260
[20]

394
(34)

1,040
[40]

1,212
(128)

Faculty of A
griculture

Department of Applied 
Biological Science 150 154

(81) 150 168
(76) 150 165

(86) 150 194
(95) 600 681

(338)
Department of Biore-
source Production

2
(0)

2
(0)

Department of Biochem-
istry and Food Science

1
(0)

1
(0)

Department of Life 
Sciences

4
(0)

4
(0)

Total 150 154
(81) 150 168

(76) 150 165
(86) 150 201

(95) 600 688
(338)

Grand Total 1,237 1,269
(545)

1,237
[5]

1,307
(547)

1,230
[65]

1,341
(574)

1,220
[65]

1,660
(605)

90
[5]

96
(35)

90
[5]

91
(37)

5,104
[145]

5,764
(2,343)

Faculties
History

Organization

Facilities

Extension Courses

Budget Plan

Research Partnership

University Hospital

Institutes
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AdministrativeOfficials
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and Staff Members
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Graduate Schools

Applicants and
Enrollments

Employment Situation
 of Graduates

The Number of

Scholarship Students

Credit Agreements 
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Kagawa University and 

Other Universities

International Affairs

Number of Students
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Classification Division 
（Studies）

1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year Total
Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number

Graduate School 
of Education

Division of 
School Education 6 13(11) 6 8(5) 12 21(16)

Division 
of Special 
Education

Course for Special 
Support Education 3 6(5) 3 5(4) 6 11(9)
Course for Special Support 
Education Coordinator 6 5(5) 6 5(5)

Division of School 
Curriculum Studies 27 21(10) 27 18(10) 54 39(20)

Division of School and 
Clinical Psychology 9 8(4) 9 12(5) 18 20(9)

Total 51 53(35) 45 43(24) 96 96(59)

Graduate School of Law Division of Law 8 8(4) 8 13(3) 16 21(7)

Graduate School of Economics Division of Economics 10 8(5) 10 9(3) 20 17(8)

Graduate School 
of Medicine

Division of Structural Functional 
and Regenerative Medicine 8 9(2) 8 5(2) 8 8(2) 8 18(2) 32 40(8)
Division of Regulatory 
Molecular Medicine 18 13(4) 18 17(9) 18 20(7) 18 23(8) 72 73(28)
Division of Social and 
Environmental Medicine 4 1(0) 4 2(1) 4 4(2) 4 5(3) 16 12(6)
Division of Morphology 
and Cellular Regulation 1(0) 0 1(0)
Division of Biological Regulation 1(0) 0 1(0)
Division of Ecology and Environment 1(1) 0 1(1)
Division of Nursing Science 16 30(28) 16 20(19) 32 50(47)

Total 46 53(34) 46 44(31) 30 32(11) 30 49(14) 152 178(90)

Graduate School 
of Engineering

M
aster's Program

Division of Safety Systems 
Construction Engineering 18 21(5) 18 17(1) 36 38(6)
Division of Reliability-based In-
formation Systems Engineering 24 43(2) 24 47(0) 48 90(2)
Division of Intelligent Mechan-
ical systems Engineering 18 44(3) 18 37(2) 36 81(5)
Division of Advanced 
Materials Science 18 22(6) 18 46(7) 36 68(13)
Subtotal 78 130(16) 78 147(10) 156 277(26)

Doctoral Program

Division of Safety Systems 
Construction Engineering 5 1(0) 5 2(0) 5 2(0) 15 5(0)
Division of Reliability-based In-
formation Systems Engineering 7 3(0) 7 2(0) 7 9(0) 21 14(0)
Division of Intelligent Mechan-
ical systems Engineering 5 2(0) 5 2(0) 5 8(1) 15 12(1)
Division of Advanced 
Materials Science 5 3(1) 5 1(0) 5 3(0) 15 7(1)
Subtotal 22 9(1) 22 7(0) 22 22(1) 66 38(2)
Total 78 130(16) 78 147(10) 22 9(1) 22 7(0) 22 22(1) 222 315(28)

Graduate School 
of Agriculture

Division of Bioresource 
Production Science 25 14(0) 25 19(4) 50 33(4)
Division of Applied 
Bioresource Science 25 40(23) 25 41(14) 50 81(37)
Division of Rare 
Sugar Science 10 7(3) 10 6(3) 20 13(6)

APP

Division of Bioresource Production 
Science（AAP Special Course） 0(0) 1(1) 1(1)
Division of Applied Bioresource 
Science（AAP Special Course） 1(0) 1(1) 2(1)

Division of Rare Sugar 
Science（AAP Special Course） 1(1) 1(1) 2(2)

Subtotal 2(1) 3(3) 5(4)

CDP

Division of Bioresource Production 
Science（CDP Special Course） 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Division of Applied Bioresource 
Science（CDP Special Course） 4(3) 5(2) 9(5)

Division of Rare Sugar 
Science（CDP Special Course） 1(0) 0(0) 1(0)

Subtotal 5(3) 5(2) 10(5)
Total 60 68(30) 60 74(26) 120 142(56)

Graduate School 
of Management

Studies in Management 
and Regional Strategies 30 28(6) 30 38(4) 60 66(10)

Kagawa-Ehime Universities' 
Graduate School of Law Legal Practice Course 20 9(2) 20 14(3) 30 26(4) 70 49(9)

Grand Total 303 357(132) 297 382(104) 82 67(16) 52 56(14) 22 22(1) 756 884(267)

Graduate Schools

NOTE １ The number in the column of the present number indicates the number of students belonging to Kagawa University and 〔　〕 
indicates the total number of students of the United Graduate School of Agricultural Sciences．

　　　 ２ （　） indicates the number of female students．
　　　 ３ ※ indicates the number of foreign students studying in the special course for foreign students from the tropical and the 

subtropical zones and the special course for foreign students from Asia， Africa and Pacific Rim．

Classification Majors
1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total
Number Number Number Number

United Gradu-
ate School of 
Agricultural 

Sciences, Ehime 
University

Division of Bioresource 
Production Science

[15] (3)※11
2(1)※1

[10] (5)※8
3(2)※2

[27] (10)※9
2(0)※2

[52] (18)※28
7(3)※5

Division of Applied 
Bioresource Science

[18] (10)※14
5(3)※2

[12] (4)※5
8(2)※3

[15] (5)※10
7(3)※5

[45] (19)※29
20(8)※10

Division of Life Environment 
Conservation Science

[12] (1)※4
1(0)※0

[8] (1)※4
1(0)※0

[12] (2)※3
0

[32] (4)※11
2(0)※0

Total [45] (14)※29
8(4)※3

[30] (10)※17
12(4)※5

[54] (17)※22
9(3)※7

[129] (41)※68
29(11)※15 
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Classification Classes Capacity 3-Year-
Olds

4-Year-
Olds

5-Year-
Olds Total

Attached Kindergarten
3-Year Course

5 160 

20 19 18 57

2-Year Course 16 16 32

Takamatsu Attached 
Kindergarten 2-Year Course 35 34 69

Total 5 160 20 70 68 158

Classification Classes Capacity 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade 5th Grade 6th Grade Total

Takamatsu Elementary School 19 720 120 118 114 113 116 118 699

Sakaide Elementary School 12 480 80 80 80 78 78 80 476

Total 31 1,200 200 198 194 191 194 198 1,175

Takamatsu Junior High School 9 360 121 120 117 358

Sakaide Junior High School 9 360 119 119 118 356

Total 18 720 240 239 235 714

Affiliated Schools 
for Special Needs 

Students

Primary 3 18 3 2 4 1 3 2 15

Junior 3 18 6 6 6 18

Senior 3 24 9 8 9 26

Total 9 60 18 16 19 1 3 2 59

Attached Schools

“Social Activities Hours” : Development of Morality and 
Sociability through Playful Group Activities (Takamatsu 
Elementary School)

Entrusted Class, R & D Class (Takamatsu Junior High 
School)

Harmony Achieved with One Heart and Mind at Fusho Festa (Sakaide Elementary School)

History

Organization

Facilities

Extension Courses

Budget Plan

Research Partnership

University Hospital

Institutes

Campus

AdministrativeOfficials
Number of Faculty

and Staff Members

Employment Situation
 of Graduates

The Number of

Scholarship Students

Credit Agreements 

Established Between 

Kagawa University and 

Other Universities

International Affairs

Number of Students

Applicants and
Enrollments

Faculties and

Graduate Schools
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