Number of Students

Faculties

Olass	Departments ·		Fres	hman	Soph	omore	Jur	nior	Ser	nior	Ę	ōth	6th		То	tal
Classification	·	Courses	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number
ПΠ	Te	eacher-Training Course	130	135 (83)	130	136 (85)	130	145 (90)	130	161 (91)					520	577 (349)
Faculty of Education	Huma	anity and Environmental Science Course	70	71 (52)	70	70 (59)	70	73 (55)	70	89 (61)					280	303 (227)
음으	Total		200	206 (135)	200	206 (144)	200	218 (145)	200	250 (152)					800	880 (576)
Faculty	Daytime Department Course of Law		150	159 (68)	150	165 (63)	150 (10)	171 (72)	150 (10)	225 (71)					600 (20)	720 (274)
ulty of		ening Department urse of Law	10	3 (1)	10	5 (3)	10	11 (3)	10	11 (5)					40	30 (12)
f Law	Total		160	162 (69)	160	170 (66)	160 (10)	182 (75)	160 (10)	236 (76)					640 (20)	750 (286)
		Department of	100	103	100	106	100	107	100	141					400	457
	Day	Economics Department of Business		(35) 112		(31) 113	(7) 105	(38) 125	(7) 105	(33) 151					(14) 420	(137) 501
Faculty of Economics	Daytime Course	Administration Department of Regional	105	(54) 73	105	(55) 79	(8) 75	(57) 81	(8) 75	(59) 100					(16)	(225)
lty of		and Social Systems	75	(44)	75	(40)	(5)	(34)	(5)	(49)					(10)	(167)
f Eco	ΩM	Department of Economics	6	(0)	6	5 (0)	6	(2)	6	(0)					24	23 (2)
nomi	Evening Course	Department of Business Administration	8	5 (2)	8	8 (1)	8	8 (5)	8	(3)					32	29 (11)
CS	CD ()Q	Department of Regional and Social Systems	6	5 (4)	6	2 (1)	6	4 (1)	6	4 (0)					24	15 (6)
	Total		300	302 (139)	300	313 (128)	300 (20)	330 (137)	300 (20)	413 (144)					1,200 (40)	1,358 (548)
≂⊓	School of Medicine		107	107 (38)	107 (5)	122 (37)	100 (5)	104 (43)	90 (5)	92 (38)	90 (5)	96 (35)	90 (5)	91 (37)	584 (25)	612 (228)
Faculty of Medicine	So	hool of Nursing	60	61 (55)	60	62 (57)	60 (10)	67 (61)	60 (10)	74 (66)	(0)	(00)	(0)	(67)	240 (20)	264 (239)
y of sine		Total	167	168 (93)	167 (5)	184 (94)	160 (15)	171 (104)	150 (15)	166 (104)	90 (5)	96 (35)	90 (5)	91 (37)	824 (45)	876 (467)
	Depa	artment of Safety Systems	60	60	60	62	60	62	60	85					240	269
-acul	Co	onstruction Engineering ortment of Reliability-based		(8) 86		(12) 80		(9) 81		(14) 132						(43) 379
ty of	Inform	nation Systems Engineering ment of Intelligent Mechani-	80	(8) 65	80	(14) 62	80 (20)	(8) 70	80 (20)	(8) 88					320 (40)	(38) 285
Faculty of Engineering	Ca	al Systems Engineering	60	(4) 66	60	(2) 62	60	(2) 62	60	(0) 89					240	(8) 279
neerir	Deha	als Science	60	(8) 277	60	(11) 266	60 260	(8) 275	60 260	(12) 394					1,040	(39)
<u> </u>		Total	260	(28)	260	(39)	(20)	(27)	(20)	(34)					(40)	(128)
Fac	Dep Bi	artment of Applied ological Science	150	154 (81)	150	168 (76)	150	165 (86)	150	194 (95)					600	681 (338)
culty	Dep	partment of Biore- ource Production								2 (0)						2 (0)
Faculty of Agriculture		artment of Biochem- y and Food Science								1 (0)						1 (0)
gricult	De	epartment of Life Sciences								4 (0)						4 (0)
ture		Total	150	154 (81)	150	168 (76)	150	165 (86)	150	201 (95)					600	688 (338)
	Grand Total		1,237	1,269 (545)	1,237 (5)	1,307 (547)	1,230 (65)	1,341 (574)	1,220 (65)	1,660 (605)	90 (5)	96 (35)	90 (5)	91 (37)	5,104 (145)	5,764 (2,343)

••••••

^() indicates the number of female students. () indicates the number of transfer students to sophomore and junior.

Graduate Schools

Classification	Division (Studies)		t Year		d Year	3rd Year Capacity Number		4th Year		5th Year Capacity Number			otal	
	(11111)	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Gapacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	Capacity	Number	
	Division of School Education	6	13(11)	6	8(5)							12	21(16)	
	Division of Special Support Education Course for Special Support	3	6(5)	3	5(4)							6	11(9)	
Graduate School of Education	Education Education Coordinator Division of School	6	5(5)									6	5(5)	
OI EUUCAUOII	Curriculum Studies	27	21(10)	27	18(10)							54	39(20)	
	Division of School and Clinical Psychology	9	8(4)	9	12(5)							18	20(9)	
	Total	51	53(35)	45	43(24)							96	96(59)	
Graduate School of Law	Division of Law	8	8(4)	8	13(3)							16	21(7)	
Graduate School of Economics	Division of Economics	10	8(5)	10	9(3)							20	17(8)	
	Division of Structural Functional and Regenerative Medicine	8	9(2)	8	5(2)	8	8(2)	8	18(2)			32	40(8)	
	Division of Regulatory Molecular Medicine	18	13(4)	18	17(9)	18	20(7)	18	23(8)			72	73(28)	
	Division of Social and Environmental Medicine	4	1(0)	4	2(1)	4	4(2)	4	5(3)			16	12(6)	
Graduate School	Division of Morphology and Cellular Regulation								1(0)			0	1(0)	
of Medicine	Division of Biological Regulation								1(0)			0	1(0)	
	Division of Ecology and Environment								1(1)			0	1(1)	
	Division of Nursing Science	16	30(28)	16	20(19)							32	50(47)	
	Total	46	53(34)	46	44(31)	30	32(11)	30	49(14)			152	178 (90)	
	Division of Safety Systems Construction Engineering	18	21(5)	18	17(1)							36	38(6)	
	Division of Intelligent Mechan-	24	43(2)	24	47(0)							48	90(2)	
	Division of Intelligent Mechanical systems Engineering	18	44(3)	18	37(2)							36	81(5)	
	ical systems Engineering Division of Advanced Materials Science	18	22(6)	18	46(7)							36	68(13)	
	Subtotal	78	130(16)	78	147(10)							156	277(26)	
Graduate School	Division of Safety Systems		,		()	5	1(0)	5	2(0)	5	2(0)	15	5(0)	
of Engineering	Construction Engineering Division of Reliability-based Information Systems Engineering Division of Intelligent Mechanical systems Engineering Division of Advanced Materials Science					7	3(0)	7	2(0)	7	9(0)	21	14(0)	
	formation Systems Engineering Division of Intelligent Mechan-					5	2(0)	5	2(0)	5	8(1)	15	12(1)	
	ical systems Engineering Division of Advanced					5	3(1)	5	1(0)	5	3(0)	15	7(1)	
	Materials Science Subtotal					22	9(1)	22	7(0)	22	22(1)	66	38(2)	
	Total	78	130(16)	78	147(10)	22	9(1)	22	7(0)	22	22(1)	222	315(28)	
	Division of Bioresource	25	14(0)	25	19(4)							50	33(4)	
	Production Science Division of Applied	25	40(23)	25	41(14)							50	81(37)	
	Bioresource Science Division of Rare	10	7(3)	10	6(3)							20	13(6)	
	Sugar Science Division of Bioresource Production	10	0(0)	10	1(1)							\	1(1)	
	Science (AAP Special Course) Division of Applied Bioresource		1(0)		1(1)								2(1)	
	Division of Applied Bioresource Science (AAP Special Course) Division of Rare Sugar Science (AAP Special Course)		1(1)		1(1)								2(2)	
Graduate School of Agriculture	Science (AAP Special Course) Subtotal		2(1)		3(3)								5(4)	
	Division of Bioresource Production		0(0)		0(0)								0(0)	
	Science (CDP Special Course) Division of Applied Bioresource		4(3)		5(2)								9(5)	
	Division of Applied Bioresource Science (CDP Special Course) Division of Rare Sugar Science (CDP Special Course)		1(0)		0(0)								1(0)	
	Science (CDP Special Course) Subtotal		5(3)		5(2)								10(5)	
	Total	60	68(30)	60	74(26)							120	142(56)	
Graduate School	Studies in Management	30	28(6)	30	38(4)							60	66(10)	
of Management Kagawa-Ehime Universities' Graduate School of Law	and Regional Strategies Legal Practice Course	20	9(2)	20	14(3)	30	26(4)					70	49(9)	
Grand Total		303	357(132)	297	382(104)	82	67(16)	52	56(14)	22	22(1)	756	884(267)	
Classification Majors										or		Total		
			1st Yea Number		-	2nd Year Number		3rd Year Number				Total Number		
	Division of Rioresource	ision of Bioresource roduction Science [15] (3) %11 2(1) %1 [18] (10) %14 5(3) %2		11	Г	10] (5)	* 8		27] (10)	* 9	[5	2] (18)	* 28	
United Gradu-	Production Science					3(2) **	(2) **2		[27] (10); 2(0)%2			7(3) **	5	
ate School of Agricultural	Division of Applied				[12] (4)			[15] (5) %			5] (19)		
Sciences, Ehime University	Division of Life Environment				8(2) % 3 4 [8] (1) % 4			7(3) % 5 [12] (2) % 3				20(8) % 10 [32] (4) % 11		
Oniversity	Conservation Science	1(0) **0				1(0) **0			0			2(0) **0		
	Total	[45] (14) %29 8(4) %3			[30	[30] (10) % 17			[54] (17) % 22 9(3) % 7			[129] (41)%68 29(11)%15		
			0(4) %3			12(4) %5			3(3)%/			29(11) ** 15		

NOTE 1 The number in the column of the present number indicates the number of students belonging to Kagawa University and () indicates the total number of students of the United Graduate School of Agricultural Sciences.

2 () indicates the number of female students.

3 ** indicates the number of foreign students studying in the special course for foreign students from the tropical and the subtropical zones and the special course for foreign students from Asia, Africa and Pacific Rim.

Attached Schools

Classificat	ion	Classes	Capacity	3-Year- Olds	4-Year- Olds	5-Year- Olds	Total
Attached Vindergerten	3-Year Course			20	19	18	57
Attached Kindergarten	2-Year Course	5	160 {		16	16	32
Takamatsu Attached Kindergarten	2-Year Course				35	34	69
Total		5	160	20	70	68	158

Classificati	ion	Classes	Capacity	1st Grade	2nd Grade	3rd Grade	4th Grade	5th Grade	6th Grade	Total
Takamatsu Elemen	19	720	120	118	114	113	116	118	699	
Sakaide Elementa	12	480	80	80	80	78	78	80	476	
Total	31	1,200	200	198	194	191	194	198	1,175	
Takamatsu Junior F	9	360	121	120	117				358	
Sakaide Junior Hig	9	360	119	119	118				356	
Total	18	720	240	239	235				714	
	Primary	3	18	3	2	4	1	3	2	15
Affiliated Schools for Special Needs Students	Junior	3	18	6	6	6				18
	Senior	3	24	9	8	9				26
Total	9	60	18	16	19	1	3	2	59	



Harmony Achieved with One Heart and Mind at Fusho Festa (Sakaide Elementary School)



Entrusted Class, R & D Class (Takamatsu Junior High School)



"Social Activities Hours" : Development of Morality and Sociability through Playful Group Activities (Takamatsu Elementary School)